Dubai courts of first instance         

Property sale notification by Publication
in execution no. 304/2021/250 -

mortgaged property sale

Considered by: the second execution circuit no. 184
subject matter: Claim for sale of the mortgaged property to the Plaintiff
for payment of AED 2,280,340.28 (Two million Two Hundred and Eighty
Thousand Three Hundred and Forty dirhams and 28/100)
Claimant: emirates nbD and others     P.J.s.c
Address: UAE - Dubai - Al Karama - Bur Dubai - Dubai - Umm Al Hurrair -
Al Zomoroda Building - B 53 - next to Dubai Central Lab - 0502131420
Represented by: mona ahmed abdelaziz Youssef alsabagh

[...]

notification by Publication
in claim no. 42/2024/1702 - commercial

Heard in: fifth case management circuit no. 404
subject of claim: First: To attach the Dispute File No. 3544/2024 - Fixed Value
Dispute.
Second: To obligate the Defendant to pay the Claimant an amount of AED
115500 (one hundred and fifteen thousand and five hundred dirhams) against
the amounts owed by it according to the invoice and the contract between
the two parties, as well as the legal interest by 9% from the date of the claim
until the full payment; and to obligate it to pay charges, expenses and fees.
Claimant:

[...]

in its capacity as the Defendant
subject of notification: has filed the claim against you and its subject matter is
as follows: First: To attach the Dispute File No. 3544/2024 - Fixed Value Dispute.
Second: To obligate the Defendant to pay the Claimant an amount of AED
115500 (one hundred and fifteen thousand and five hundred dirhams) against
the amounts owed by it according to the invoice and the contract between
the two parties, as well as the legal interest by 9% from the date of the claim
until the full payment; and to obligate it to pay charges, expenses and fees.
A hearing has been set for the same on Wednesday, 15/05/2024, at 09:00 AM

[...]

the name of the newspaper          issue number issue date

Details of public notice ruling: 

to the Defendant 1- Rudyard Gr. de Guzman Aguilar
Unknown residence 

Whereas the Disputant PRIME HOSPITAL L.LC 

The lawsuit has been filed against you, claiming a financial
amount of AED 1,500.00 (one thousand five hundred dirhams
only), with legal interest at a rate of 9% from the due date until
full payment. 

A session has been scheduled for it on Wednesday, May 15, 2024,
at 09:00 AM, remotely via the virtual courtroom. Therefore, you
are required to attend, or have a legal representative attend on

[...]

Details of public notice ruling: 

to the Defendant 1-RAFEEK KALATHI KANDIYIL AMMED
Unknown residence

Whereas the complainant PRIME HOSPITAL L.L.C 

The complaint mentioned above has been filed against you, with
its subject being a financial claim amounting to AED 51,348.94
(Fifty-one thousand, three hundred forty-eight dirhams and
ninety-four fils only). Additionally, legal interest at a rate of 9% is
applicable from the due date until full payment. 

A session has been scheduled for it on Wednesday 15-05-2024, at
09:00 AM, remotely via the virtual court room .and you must

[...]

Dubai courts of first instance         

notification by publication
regarding case no.: 40/2024/1466 –civil

Considered in: thirteenth case management circuit no. 414
subject of the dispute: Claiming of obligating the defendants to pay in
solidarity among themselves an amount of (110000 dirhams, one
hundred ten thousand dirhams), the value of the Penal clause as
agreed in the contract, with the fees, expenses and attoreny fees, The
ruling includes expedited enforcement without bail.
Plaintiff:- Gurdev singh mehar singh
Address: -UAE- Emirate of Dubai- Nad Al Sheba- Bur Dubai - Dubai -

[...]

1- muhammad Jalil muhammad Yar as the: Defendant
2-nautical miles shipping fZe, as the: Defendant
the announcement subject: The lawsuit has been filed against you and
its subject is: - Claiming of obligating the defendants to pay in solidarity
among themselves an amount of (110000 dirhams, one hundred ten
thousand dirhams), the value of the Penal clause as agreed in the
contract, with the fees, expenses and attoreny fees, The ruling includes
expedited enforcement without bail.
The session on Wednesday corresponding to: 15-05-2024 at 9:00 Am was
set for it at the remote litigation hall BUILDING_DESC&, so you are

[...]

253 / 2024 / 9810 – Cheques Execution
Pending in Fifth Execution Department No. 187
Subject of the Execution Claim for the value of the bounced cheque
No. (10259184), issued by Dubai Islamic Bank, with an amount of (7428)
AED. So, the total claim amount including fees shall be 7833.5 AED.
Seven thousand eight hundred thirty-three AED fifty fils.

Claimant Dubai islamic bank (public Joint stock company)
Address Correspondence address: TRUST LAWYERS & LEGAL CONSULTANT
- located in Sharjah - Al Khan - Al Qasba - Al Hind Tower - Office 1110 –
Tel. No. 065505677 – Fax No. 97165505778 – Mobile: